Year
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981

Best Ball
Connor Wisniewski/Doug DeCarlo
Adam Butch/Michael Deblois
Joe Petrin, Jr./Brad Hamilton
Brad Monroe/Kevin VandenBerg
Chris Quilty/Steve Arlukiewicz
Brad Monroe/Kevin VandenBerg
Chad Holbert/Chris Quilty
Brad Monroe/Kevin VandenBerg
Brian Evans/Dave Hanson
Tom Fletcher/Chris Quilty
Tom Fletcher/Chris Quilty
Brian Evans/Dave Hanson
Luke Hobika/Bruce Levinson
Luke Hobika/Bruce Levinson
Brian Evans/Dave Hanson
Paul Auletta/Kevin VandenBerg
Mike Naton/Dave Smith
Jim Roy/Kyle Roy
Eric Vinal/Zach Vinal
Nick Masterpole/Dan Bova
Todd Dischinger/Lance Lindner
Len Rauch/Gary Gooson
Jim Roy/Dave Smith
Jim Roy/Dave Smith
Luke Hobika/Bruce Levinson
Tom Christian/Pete Davison
Luke Hobika/Kevin Dewey
Len Rauch/Gary Gosson
Mick Carista/Dan Wilkinson
Rick Russo/Terry D'Anthony
Alan Foster/John Helm
Tom Christian/Steve Sterling
Jim Ganotis/Larry Smith
Rich Banish/Mike Doyle
Jim Ganotis/Larry Smith
Don Kalode/Ron Ajemian
Joe Oddo/Fred Myers
Rich Banish/Mike Doyle
John Bednarski/Paul Bozych
Bill McIntosh/Dave Capraro
Stu McGough/Mike Naton
Jim Ganotis/Larry Smith
Al Highducheck/Jeff Brennan
Al Foster/Greg Thornton
Don Christian/Stu McGough

Father/Child
Joe/Joey Petrin
Tim/Michael Mcintosh
Erik/Jackson Saroney
Joe/loe Jr. Petrin
Mark/Jack Angelucci
Chris/Josh Marshall
Mark/Jack Angelucci
Perry/Perry Noun
Perry/Perry Noun
Nicholas/Joe Purchiaroni
Dave/Luke Smith
Tim/Dan Dunnigan
Dave/Luke Smith
Kevin/Matt Schaffner
Todd/Brendan Dischinger
Walt/Tyler McArdell
Walt/Tyler McArdell
Jim Roy/Kyle Roy
Jim Roy/Kyle Roy
Kris/Ryan May
Jim Roy/Kyle Roy
Chris/Dan Zimmerman
Frank/Steve Plata
Jim/Kevin Roy
John/Craig Marcinkowski
Al/Dave Hanson
Kris/Ryan May
John/Craig Marcinkowski
Frank/Steve Plata
Joe Russo Sr/Joe Russo Jr.
Dan/Dan Bova
Peter/Mike Naton

Joe/Joe Pagano
John/Mark Bednarski
Carlyle/Tim Smith

Ron/David Ajemian

SDGA Team Champions

Interclub
Cazenovia CC
Tuscarora GC
Cazenovia CC

Beaver Meadows GC
Lakeshore Yacht & CC
Bellevue CC
Cavalry Club
Tuscarora GC
Robert Trent Jones GC
Bellevue CC
Beaver Meadows GC

Tuscarora GC
Oswego CC
Bellevue CC
Bellevue CC

Oneida Community GC
Beaver Meadows

Drumlins GC
at Bellevue
Oswego CC
Cortland/Tuscarora
Beaver Meadows CC
Lakeshore Y&CC
Skaneateles CC
Cavalry Club

Skaneateles CC
Skaneateles CC
Lakeshore Yacht & CC
Bellevue CC
Liverpool G&CC

Tuscarora/Pompey Club
Bellevue CC
Bellevue CC

Bellevue CC (1 of 3 tied)
Bellevue CC
Bellevue CC
Bellevue CC
Bellevue CC
Bellevue CC

Senior Interclub
Oswego CC
Tuscarora GC
Tuscarora GC
Tuscarora GC
Tuscarora GC
Beaver Meadows
Timber Banks

Two-Man Scramble
Don Christian/Randy Young
Tom Christian/Mike Wolf
Jack Weinerth/Steve Franchina
Todd Dischinger/Walt McArdell
Joe Petrin/Ryan Johnson
No Tournament Held
Mike Jones/Tynan Jones
Cappadonnia/Randall

Senior Best Ball
Mike Naton/Dave Smith
John Harrington/Walt McArdell
Luke Hobika/Bruce Levinson
Tim Mcdemott/Otey Marshall
John Harrington/Walt McArdell
Mike Naton/Dave Smith
Mike George/Mike Lavalle Sr.
Tim Hall/Ron Caiello
Don Christian/Mike Naton
Scott Powers/Stew McGough
Larry Duchaney/Randy Young
Steve Fuller/Frank Plata

Steve Fuller/Frank Plata
Alan Cafruny/Bob Curri
Alan Cafruny/Bob Curri

Larry Duchaney/Randy Young
Neal Greenfield/Frank Plata

Mickey Gallagher/Tom Gallagher

Super Senior Best Ball
Randy Young/Don Van Gorder
Gregg Bilyeu/Rich Volcko
Gregg Bilyeu/Rich Volcko
Randy Young/Don Van Gorder
Robert Jerabeck/Ted Kinder
Stewart McGough/Scott Powers
Don LaLonde/Perry Noun
Randy Young/Larry Duchaney



1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951

Jim Roy/Tom Christian
Jim Roy/Tom Christian
Rick Russo/Al Highducheck
Rick Russo/Al Highducheck
Rick Russo/Al Highducheck
Rick Russo/John Wales
Jim Boeheim/Ted Till
Joe Russo Sr/loe Russo Jr.
Wayne Levi/Tom Christian
Jim Ganotis/Rick Jones
Joe Russo Sr/Joe Russo Jr.

Joe Russo Sr/Joe Russo Jr.
Phil/Paul laconis
Joe Russo Sr/Joe Russo Jr.
Joe Russo Sr/Joe Russo Jr.
Jack Mollica/Mark Mollica
Joe Russo Sr/Joe Russo Jr.
Carlyle/Larry Smith
Tony/Terry Langan
Joe Russo Sr/Joe Russo Jr.
Joe Russo Sr/Joe Russo Jr.
Rocco/Bob Impaglia
Joe Russo Sr/Joe Russo Jr.
Mike/Mike Bayus
Mike/Mike Bayus
Tom/Tom Rich
Joe Russo Sr/Joe Russo Jr.
Mike/Mike Bayus
Mike/Mike Bayus
Mike/Mike Bayus
Roy/Roy Corey
Jay/Jay Haight
Harold/B Manderville
Roy/Roy Corey
Richard/B Graves

James/G Morgan

Robert/Bud Naylor

Bellevue CC
Bellevue CC

Onondaga CC

Tecumseh GC
Tecumseh GC
Nottingham Knolls

Tecumseh GC
Tecumseh GC
Oswego CC



